St. Mellion Parish Council

Notice of conclusion of audit

Annual Governance & Accountability Return for the year ended 31 March 2023

Sections 20(2) and 25 of the Local Audit and Accountability Act 2014
Accounts and Audit Regulations 2015 (SI 2015/234)

The audit of accounts for St. Mellion Parish Council for the year ended 31 March 2023 has been completed and the accounts have been published on the St. Mellion Parish Council website: www.stmellion-pc.gov.uk

The Annual Governance & Accountability Return is available for inspection by any local government elector of the area of St. Mellion Parish Council on application to:

Ren Jackaman - St. Mellion Parish Clerk & RFO

St. Mellion Church Hall

Church Lane St. Mellion

PL12 6RG

Email: clerk@stmellion-pc.gov.uk

Phone: 07878368857

The Parish Clerk works part time on Tuesday, Wednesday and Thursday mornings and lives outside the parish. Please note that applications received outside working hours may not be received or actioned immediately. Additionally, applications posted to the above address may not be received for several weeks. It is therefore advisable to email in the first instance or simply access the material via the parish council website.

Copies will be provided to any person on payment of £3.00 for each copy of the Annual Governance & Accountability Return.

Announcement made: Ren Jackaman – St. Mellion Parish Clerk & RFO

Date of announcement: 12th September 2023